
Long Beach State (8-9 (5-8)) -vs- Stanford (2-18 (1-14))
3/9/2007 at Stanford University (Maples Pavilion)

 
 

 
Long Beach State (8-9 (5-8))

 
 
Stanford (2-18 (1-14))

 
 

Site: Stanford University (Maples Pavilion)
Date: 3/9/2007   Attendance: 207   Time: 7:00pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Bill Forrester, 2nd Referee: Brian Brink

Set Scores 1 2 3
Long Beach State (3) 31 30 30
Stanford (0) 29 27 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Caldwell, Tyler 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0.0
2 Lotman, Paul 3 16 2 25 .560 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 3 0 0 18.5
3 Watten, Dustin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
13 Liles, Teddy 3 8 2 12 .500 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 11.0
14 Fabry, Daniel 3 6 3 14 .214 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 7.0
17 Eaton, Connor 3 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 1 0 2 1 8 0 0 1.0
18 Bittner, Dean 3 11 5 26 .231 0 0 0 3 0 6 1 1 0 0 14.0
23 Alexander, Dan 3 8 1 12 .583 1 0 0 4 1 7 0 1 0 0 12.5
10 Shea, Luke 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Pestolesi, Tommy 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Christensen, Gavin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 28 49 14 90 .389 46 0 2 18 1 24 2 23 0 1 64.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 6 28 .286
2 18 3 33 .455
3 17 5 29 .414

49 14 90 .389

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Groppi, Miki 3 1 0 2 .500 39 0 1 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 2.0
5 Romero, Evan 3 12 9 30 .100 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 13.0
7 Williams, Brandon 3 5 2 9 .333 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 6.0
9 Ceran, Matt 3 8 3 16 .313 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 0 1 9.0
11 Lindberg, Brian 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.0
12 Shoji, Kawika 3 17 7 31 .323 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 18.0
13 Palacios, Jason 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Werner, Garrett 3 5 0 10 .500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0

Totals 24 48 21 98 .276 44 0 1 19 2 4 2 22 0 2 53.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 8 26 .269
2 18 4 37 .378
3 15 9 35 .171

48 21 98 .276

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 9 9 2 20
Lead changes 2 3 0 5


